
Methodist University (14-15, 6-6 USA So.) -vs- William Peace (16-13, 8-4 USA So.)
4/17/2021 at Cary, N.C. (Coleman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: P. Berger (4-2)
Loss: Ryan Hill (3-3)
HBP: Ryan Hill, Will Walker, S. Peddycord
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Methodist University 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 9 2
William Peace 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 14 1

Methodist University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Dagenhart ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Nichols pr/ss 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Christian Yarbrough cf 5 2 2 0 0 1 4
Rob Wilkerson rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jordan Cassell lf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Spencer Nelson 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Wesley Hall 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Jacob Austin dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Favor 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Hill 2b/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Lallo c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Will Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CJ Arnold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 9 4 0 8 8

2B: Rob Wilkerson (1); Spencer Nelson (1); Jacob Austin (1)
3B: Christian Yarbrough (1)
SH: Rob Wilkerson (1); Ryan Hill (1)
HBP: Will Dagenhart (2); Spencer Nelson (1)
E: Spencer Nelson (1); Wesley Hall (1)

William Peace 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Taylor rf 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
A. Seaton ss 6 2 3 1 0 0 2
T. Barrett 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
T. Vaughn 3b 4 0 2 2 1 1 1
N. Holt cf 4 1 3 1 1 1 0
H. Ward 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
L. Barbour dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
J. Norris c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Gonzalez lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
    J. May ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. Peddycord p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Berger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 5 14 5 3 9 15

SB: N. Holt (1); H. Ward (1); J. May (1)
HBP: G. Taylor (1); J. Norris (2)
E: A. Seaton (1)

Methodist University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Walker 6.0 9 4 3 3 6 0 0 2 1 28 33 7 4 –
Ryan Hill (L, 3-3) 2.2 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 13 14 4 1 –
Totals 14 5 4 3 9 0 0 3 1 41 47 11 5

William Peace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Peddycord 8.0 9 4 4 0 7 0 0 3 0 31 36 7 9 –
P. Berger (W, 4-2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 9 4 4 0 8 0 0 3 0 34 39 7 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Methodist University - Top of 1st MUB WPU
W. Dagenhart grounded out to p. 0 0
C. Yarbrough tripled. 0 0
R. Wilkerson struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Cassell singled, RBI; C. Yarbrough scored. 1 0
S. Nelson singled; J. Cassell advanced to second. 1 0
W. Hall popped up to ss. 1 0

William Peace - Top of 1st MUB WPU
G. Taylor struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Seaton singled. 1 0
T. Barrett singled; A. Seaton advanced to second. 1 0
T. Vaughn singled, RBI; T. Barrett advanced to second; A. Seaton scored. 1 1
N. Holt singled, RBI; T. Vaughn advanced to second; T. Barrett scored. 1 2
H. Ward reached on an error by 3b; N. Holt advanced to second; T. Vaughn advanced to third. 1 2
L. Barbour reached on a fielder's choice; H. Ward advanced to second; N. Holt advanced to third; T. Vaughn
out at home 1b to p. 1 2
J. Norris hit by pitch, RBI; L. Barbour advanced to second; H. Ward advanced to third; N. Holt scored,
unearned. 1 3
K. Gonzalez lined out to 2b. 1 3

Methodist University - Top of 2nd MUB WPU
J. Austin doubled to left field. 1 3
R. Hill grounded out to 3b, SAC; J. Austin advanced to third. 1 3
J. Lallo popped up to 1b. 1 3
W. Dagenhart hit by pitch. 1 3
C. Yarbrough lined out to 2b. 1 3

William Peace - Top of 2nd MUB WPU
G. Taylor struck out swinging. 1 3
A. Seaton flied out to lf. 1 3
T. Barrett walked. 1 3
T. Vaughn struck out swinging. 1 3

Methodist University - Top of 3rd MUB WPU
R. Wilkerson struck out swinging. 1 3
J. Cassell flied out to lf. 1 3
S. Nelson hit by pitch. 1 3
W. Hall out at first 3b to 2b. 1 3

William Peace - Top of 3rd MUB WPU
N. Holt singled. 1 3
H. Ward singled to third base; N. Holt advanced to second. 1 3
H. Ward stole second; N. Holt stole third. 1 3
L. Barbour struck out swinging. 1 3
J. Norris hit by pitch. 1 3
K. Gonzalez struck out looking. 1 3
G. Taylor reached on a fielder's choice; J. Norris out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

Methodist University - Top of 4th MUB WPU
J. Austin grounded out to 3b. 1 3
R. Hill lined out to cf. 1 3



J. Lallo lined out to p. 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Peace - Top of 4th MUB WPU
A. Seaton grounded out to ss. 1 3
T. Barrett popped up to 1b. 1 3
T. Vaughn walked. 1 3
N. Holt singled; T. Vaughn advanced to second. 1 3
H. Ward popped up to 2b. 1 3

Methodist University - Top of 5th MUB WPU
W. Dagenhart hit by pitch. 1 3
C. Nichols pinch ran for W. Dagenhart. 1 3
C. Yarbrough singled to left field; C. Nichols advanced to second. 1 3
R. Wilkerson grounded out to p, SAC; C. Yarbrough advanced to second; C. Nichols advanced to third. 1 3
J. Cassell singled, 2 RBI; C. Yarbrough scored; C. Nichols scored. 3 3
J. Cassell advanced to second. 3 3
S. Nelson doubled, RBI; J. Cassell scored. 4 3
W. Hall grounded out to 2b; S. Nelson advanced to third. 4 3
S. Nelson out at home c to p. 4 3

William Peace - Top of 5th MUB WPU
C. Nichols to ss. 4 3
L. Barbour flied out to rf. 4 3
J. Norris flied out to ss. 4 3
K. Gonzalez struck out swinging. 4 3

Methodist University - Top of 6th MUB WPU
J. Austin singled. 4 3
R. Hill reached on an error by ss; J. Austin advanced to second. 4 3
J. Lallo popped up to 2b. 4 3
C. Nichols struck out swinging. 4 3
C. Yarbrough struck out looking. 4 3

William Peace - Top of 6th MUB WPU
G. Taylor singled. 4 3
A. Seaton singled to right field; G. Taylor advanced to second. 4 3
T. Barrett grounded out to 3b; A. Seaton advanced to second; G. Taylor out at third 3b to 1b. 4 3
T. Vaughn reached on an error by 1b, RBI; A. Seaton scored. 4 4
T. Vaughn advanced to second. 4 4
N. Holt intentionally walked. 4 4
H. Ward flied out to lf. 4 4

Methodist University - Top of 7th MUB WPU
R. Wilkerson doubled to left field. 4 4
J. Cassell grounded out to p. 4 4
S. Nelson struck out swinging. 4 4
W. Hall grounded out to ss. 4 4

William Peace - Top of 7th MUB WPU
C. Arnold  for W. Walker. 4 4
A. Favor to 2b for J. Austin. 4 4
R. Hill to p. 4 4
L. Barbour struck out swinging. 4 4



J. Norris popped up to 3b. 4 4
K. Gonzalez singled. 4 4
G. Taylor hit by pitch; K. Gonzalez advanced to second. 4 4
A. Seaton popped up to 1b. 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Methodist University - Top of 8th MUB WPU
A. Favor grounded out to 2b. 4 4
R. Hill struck out looking. 4 4
J. Lallo struck out swinging. 4 4

William Peace - Top of 8th MUB WPU
T. Barrett singled to right field. 4 4
T. Vaughn singled; T. Barrett advanced to second. 4 4
N. Holt struck out swinging. 4 4
H. Ward reached on a fielder's choice; T. Vaughn out at second 3b to 2b; T. Barrett advanced to third. 4 4
L. Barbour struck out swinging. 4 4

Methodist University - Top of 9th MUB WPU
P. Berger to p for S. Peddycord. 4 4
C. Nichols struck out swinging. 4 4
C. Yarbrough grounded out to p. 4 4
R. Wilkerson grounded out to ss. 4 4

William Peace - Top of 9th MUB WPU
J. Norris flied out to lf. 4 4
J. May pinch hit for K. Gonzalez. 4 4
J. May singled to center field. 4 4
J. May stole second. 4 4
G. Taylor popped up to 2b. 4 4
A. Seaton singled to center field, RBI; J. May scored. 4 5


